BODY / CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

ITEM  PART DESCRIPTION NO. ITEM  PART DESCRIPTION NO.
NO.  NO. REQ'D NO.  NO. REQ'D
Body Assembly 42 9433 Deck Arm Mount, LH 1
Includes ltem # 26
1 9800  Decal, Walker By Walker 1 PR (FQCC“Kre]zb em # 26) 1
2 5805 Decal, Engine Exhaust 1 44 93471 Spring, Lift Rod 1
3 9100 Hood (Includes ltems # 1 & 2) 1 45 9344 Deck épring Hitch 1
4 9110 Hood Latch Assembly 1 46 9346 Spring Clip Lock 1
5 5803 Decal, Walker Manufacturing 1 47 9345 Lock Arm, Spring Hitch 1
6 9801 Decal, Control Panel 1 P
7 9851 Handlebar End Plug ’ 48 7222 Extension Spring (1-1/4 x 3) 1
8 9850 Handlebar Grip, Foam 2 Tilt-Up Latch Assembly
9 5856 Decal, Made In USA 1 o
10 9700 Handlebar (Includes Items # 7 & 8) 1 49 o847 Pla§t|c Tip . !
50 5744-20  Spring Arm, Tilt-Up Latch 1
11 9700-1 Cover Plate, Control 1 . . '
51 5744-10  Spring Pivot Bushing 1
12 9101 Hood Support, Rear 1 . .
13 9046 Gas Tank Mount 1 52 5744-15  Compression Spring (3/8 x 5/8) 1
53  5744-14  Mount Angle, RH 1
Chassis Assembly 54 5744-12  Hook, Tilt-Up Latch 1
744-1 M Angle, LH 1
14 9803  Decal, Blade Cluich 1 5 574413 MountAngle,
15 9804 Decal, Gearaxle Lockout 2 Fasteners
16 9300 Chassis Frame 1
17 5075  LP Wheel & Tire (18 x 8.5-10) 2 Eggi 1&2240’:5::3%“& 1;
18 9102 Cabl 2 )
9 9310 Bjtteery Sirap 1 FO05  1/4-20 ESNA Nut 5
20 9620  Actuator Mount Tab 1 Eg?g gg%gKWh'zN'-‘;Ck”“t 1‘15
21 9802 Decal, Parking Brake 1 Fo013 286 Wehﬁ: L:Cknu t .
Tail Wheel Assembly FO15 1/2 Wheel Lug Nut 8
F020 5/16-18 ESNA Nut 6
22 8769-9 Dust Cap Deck Caster 1 F023 10-24 ESNA Nutu 9
23 8037 Bearing Cone (3/4 ID) 4 F025 10-24 x 3/8 PPHMS 7
24 8769-1 Bearing Cup, Caster Fork 4 F026 10-24 x 1/2 PPHMS 4
25 9771 Mount, Caster Fork 1 F027 10-24 x 5/8 PPHMS 9
% 5830 g”c'“de;'ttfm #24 8.26) . FO29  1/4-20 x 1/2 Hex Bolt 4
7 8768 Srefse itting 1 FO31 1/4-20 x 5/8 Hex Bolt 4
- ca F032 1/4-20 x 3/4 Hex Bolt 3
28 5770-1 Caster Wheel Fork 1 F034 5/16-18 x 3/4 Hex Bolt 6
29 57154 Caster, Wheel Pneu. (8 x 3.00-4) 1 F035 5/16-18 x 1-1/4 Hex Bolt 9
30 5715-5 Bearing, Caster Wheel 4 F047 3/8-16 x 4-1/2 Hex Bolt 1
31 Sn4-7 Bearing Cap 2 FOS5  5/8 SAE Washer 1
32 5830-3 Grease Fitting (45 Deg.) 1 FO58 1/4 Wave Spring Washer 1
33 5714-3 Axle Spacer Tube 1 FO68 1/8 x 1 Cotter Pin 1
Deck Support Arm & Hitch Assemblies F093 5/16-18 x 1 Hex Bolt 4
F098 5/8-18 Slotted Hex Nut 1
34 9430-1 Spacer Tube, MW Deck Arm 2 F151 3/8-16 x 7/8 Hex Bolt 4
35 9434 Deck Arm Mount, RH 1 F182 1/4 x 5/8 x 1/8 Washer 1
(Includes Item # 26) F235 5/16-18 x 2-1/2 Hex Bolt 4
36 9023 6mm x 20mm Dowel Pin 2 F255 5/16-18 x 1-1/2 Hex Bolt )
37 9431 Deck Arm, LH 1 F275 5/16-18 x 2 Hex Bolt 2
38 94321 Dampener Bushing 4 F341 Coil Roll Pin (7/64 x 9/16) 1
39 9432-2 Dampener Spacer (3/8 x 1/2) 4 F342 5/16 Conical Washer 2
40 9432 Dampener, Deck Arm 2 F375 64AAD Alum Pop Rivet 4
41 9430 Deck Arm, RH 1

Use only genuine Walker® replacement parts.

48

(3116 DIA x 1/4 Grip)

Effective Date 11-01-03



BODY / CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

NOTE: A2-1/2" diameter tit-up roller wheel (PIN 9772) is
required for decks installed on the walk-behind.
Refer to page 16 for Installation Instructions.

M9 g 7

<Lt
- FO31
FOZU\\@& ~—Fu1 gy FOO8
oy B
5@ \52@FW53 0
e =
FOO4 F342/? B g
89 =, -
uE e

F182" Foo5
L F020
: /Sy
R W39 F2rs
45 > a0
FIs8— 0
F004 44/ '

F015
F255

Effective Date 11-01-03 Use only genuine Walker® replacement parts.

49



